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RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE
FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of
June 18, 1934, and have the authority under said Act; and

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes
and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for
the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and

WHEREAS, A regular meeting was called September 15, 1988; and

WHEREAS, According to Article II, Sec. I: Membership: The membership of the
Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of
the Trike as of October 2, 1974.

B. Any person born before the effective date of-the
amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a
resident of the reservation at the time of birth of
said perscon.

C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a
federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least
1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, and/or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have
received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land
or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with
the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold
Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall
not be considered as being such benefits.

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish
whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a
condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.

WHEREAS, On September 15, 1988, the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for
eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council duly and
officially approves the enrollment of the following fifty-six (56)

applicants.
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CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the
Tribal Business Council is composed of seven (7) members of whom five (5)

constitute a quorum; &2 were present at a regular meeting thereof duly
called, noticed, convened and held on the 15th day of September, 1988; that the

foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of

(Q members, () members opposed, () members abstained, 0. .memhexrs

not voting, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in

any way.

Chairman \(Votin {Not Voting)

Dated this 15th day of September, 1988.

gj%f%—éf

RETARY, ATRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL

ATTEST:

e TV

CHAIRMAN, TRIBAL BUSINESS® COUJCIL




BIPES, Nichole Marie

BLUESTONE, Amanda Kay
BLUESTONE, Thomas Franklin

BRUCE, Weston Todd

BULL, Lakeya Marie

CARDINAL, Amber Rae

CONKLIN, Sean Ray

CROWS HEART, Derxrek James

CROWS HEART, Rosalynn Sunshine

CROWS HEART, Roxanne Kaylene

DIAZ LOPEZ, Erica Elizabeth
DORAN, Amanda Marie
FLYNN, Matthew Thomas

FLYNN, Mic?ael James

DATE OF BIRTH

6-02-87

10-15-85
10-11-86

8-06-84

2-03-88

12-14-87

1-31-78

5-06-85

1-15-83
11-24-87

5-12-88
8-20-86
3-28-82

[9-13-77

DEGREE INDIAN BLOOD

1/8 Lake Superior Band Chipp
1/8 Arikara
1/32 Hidatsa = 9/32

3/32 Seneca=-Cayuga .
7/32 Hidatsa -~ 5/16

3/32 Seneca-Cayuga
7/32 Hidatsa 5/16

1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa
3/32 st. Rock Sioux

5/16 Mandan

11/32 Arikara

1/16 Hidatsa L 1/8
1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa
3/16 Mandan

1/4 Hidatsa

1/4 Arikara 13/16

1/8 Lake Superior Chippewa
1/8 Arikara
1/32 Hidatsa 9/32

1/4 Hidatsa

1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux

1/16 Hidatsa

35/64 Mandan

7/64 Arikara 31/32

1/4 Pt. Peck Sioux
1/16 Hidatsa

..35/64 Mandan

7/64 Arikara 31/32

1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux

1l/1é Hidatsa

35/64 Mandan

7/64 Arikara 31/32

1/4 St. Rock Sioux
1/8 Hidatsa 3/8

1/8 Northern Cheyenne
23/64 Arikara 31/64

27/128 Assiniboine
1/8 Hidatsa 43/128

27/128 Assiniboine
1/8 Hidatsa 43/128



FONTENOT, Christine Louise

FONTENOT, Darrell Jean

FONTENOT, Darren Bradley

FONTENOT, Julia Lynn

GARNESS, Catherine Rose

GOMEZ, Vanessa Enedina

HALE, Casey Mitchell

HALL, Katie Rachel

HAMM, Alberta Frances

(adopted - Fox)

HENRY, Jenna Leigh

JETTY, Brandon Brice

LEWIS, Myles Lee

LOVEJOY, Teresa Ashley Jean

MASON, Jessie Renee

MATHEWS, Kayla Ann

McCARTY, Nicole Lynn

McHUGH, Sheldon lee
f

MOBERG, John Kingden

5-31-65

4-19-63

- 8~8-~68

10-14~-74

5-30-87

8-31-84

3-12-88

2-29-88

12-28-64

2-04-88

5-24-87

8-16-88

9-01-87

11-8-82

1-8-88

7-25-88

6-21-88

4-9-88
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27/128 Assiniboine
1/8 Hidatsa 43/128

27/128 Assiniboine
1/8 Hidatsa 43/128

27/128 Assiniboine
1/8 Hidatsa 43/128

27/128 Assiniboine
1/8 Hidatsa 43/128

3/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa
1/8 Hidatsa 5/16

1/4 Arikara-Chippewa
(Based on 1936 Roll)

1/2 sa¢ & Fox
1/2 Mandan 4/4

13/32 Hidatsa

1/4 Montana Gros Ventre
5/32 Rocky Boy Chippewa
7/16 Arikara 27/32

13/32 Hidatsa -

1/8 Devils Lake Sioux
7/16 St. Rock Sioux

1/4 Hidatsa 13/16

11/32 Arikara ,
1/8 Hidatsa 15/32

3/16 St. Rock Sioux
7/32 Arikara

3/32 Hidatsa 1/2
1/8 Devils Lake Sioux
1/4 Hidatsa 3/8
1/4 Arikara

1/16 Assiniboine
1/16 Seneca
1/8 Arikara
1/8 Mandan

11/128 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 59/

1/8 St. Rock Sioux
3/32 Arikara
7/32 Hidatsa 7/16

7/16 Hidatsa



MORAN, Anthony Joseph

MORSETTE, Daniel Lee

MUNOZ, Maria Dedesus
PAINTE, Donald Lynne Jr.

PAINTE, Roselynn Faye

PLENTY CHIEF, Danielle Thomasine

PLENTY CHIEF, Kyla Marie

PLENTY CHIEF, Lillian

REIMER, Daniel Howard

SCHILF, Ian Michael

SEABOY, Jared Thomas

STAPLES, Justin Kyle

STAR, Jason

TOOKENAY, Michael Jarrot
TOOKENAY, Nicholas Bryan

TYNDALL, Valinda Belinda Jean

WATERS, Jamie Francis

WEGNER, Ramaul Joseph

6-23-88

5-22-83

9-16-86

6-08-85

7-10-86

1-06-72

8-10-83

9-01-68

3-11-85

3-06-86

2-28-85 ,

3-23-88

5-21-85

2~-21-79

2-21-79

2-18-87

11-12-86

6-10-76
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1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa
31/128 Mandan
1/2 Hidatsa 103/128

1/2 st. Rock Sioux
3/16 Arikara
1/4 Hidatsa 15/16

1/4 Arikara-Chippewa
(based on 1936 roll)

3/16 Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux
21/64 Arikara 33/64

3/16 Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux
21/64 Arikara 33/64

3/8 .St..Rock.Sioux
1/8.Arikara. .. 1/2

3/8 Crow Creek Sioux
1/4 st. Rock Sioux

1/4 Arikara 7/8
3/8 st. Rock Sioux
1/8 Arikara 1/2
1/4 Mandan

1/4 Hidatsa 1/2

1/4 Hidatsa

1/4 Arikara 1/2

1/4 st. Rock Sioux

1/4 Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux

1/4 Hidatsa 3/4

43/128 Mississippi Band of
Chippewa

1/2 Mandan 107/128

19/64 Oglala Sioux
3/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa

1/4 Arikara 47/64
1/4 Arikara

1/4 Arikara

27/128 Omaha

15/64 Arikara 57/128
1/4 Arikara

1/4 Arikara-Chippewa
(based on 1936 roll)
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WHITE MOUNTAIN, Murice James : 6-20-87 1/4 st. Rock Sioux
. 1/4 Mandan
. 1/4 Hidatsa 3/4
- WHITE OWL, Derek Lee = 6-23-88 7/16 St. Rock Sioux
1/2 Mandan 15/16
WILKINSON, Jody Wade : 8-21-87 13/32 St. Rock Sioux
3/32 Arikara
3/32 Hidatsa 19/32
WOUNDED FACE, Christopher Shane 6=-15-87 13/128 Ft. Peck Sioux
‘ 5/8 Mandan
1/4 Hidatsa 125/128
YELLOW BIRD, Brandon Lee . 5~-21-88 1/4 Turtle Mt. Chippewa
23/64 Arikara
. 3/32 Bidatsa ... . .45/64
YELLOW BIRD, Brittany Marie . 11-19-86 1/4 Turtle Mt. Chippewa
3/32 Hidatsa
23/64 Arikara 45/64



