Resolution No. 88-188-74

## RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and have the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and
- WHEREAS, A regular meeting was called September 15, 1988; and
- WHEREAS, According to Article II, Sec. I: Membership: The membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
  - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
  - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
  - C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, and/or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.
- WHEREAS, On September 15, 1988, the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council duly and officially approves the enrollment of the following fifty-six (56) applicants.

Resolution No. <u>88-188-71</u> Page 2

## $\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of seven (7) members of whom five (5) constitute a quorum; <u>(a)</u> were present at a regular meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 15th day of September, 1988; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of <u>(a)</u> members, <u>(b)</u> members opposed, <u>(c)</u> members abstained, <u>(c)</u> members not voting, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman (Voting) (Not Voting) Dated this 15th day of September, 1988.

Julne Fyter

SECRETARY, TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN, TRIBAL BUSINESS' COUNCIL

<b>,</b> ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	DEGREE INDIAN BLOOD
	BIPES, Nichole Marie	6-02-87	1/8 Lake Superior Band Chipp
			1/8 Arikara 1/32 Hidatsa - 9/32
			1/32 MIGALSA - <u>3/32</u>
	BLUESTONE, Amanda Kay	10-15-85	3/32 Seneca-Cayuga 7/32 Hidatsa 5/16
			7752 AIGALSA
	BLUESTONE, Thomas Franklin	10-11-86	3/32 Seneca-Cayuga
			7/32 Hidatsa <u>5/16</u>
	BRUCE, Weston Todd	8-06-84	1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa
			3/32 St. Rock Sioux 5/16 Mandan
			11/32 Arikara
			1/16 Hidatsa <u>7/8</u>
	BULL, Lakeya Marie	2-03-88	1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa
	,		3/16 Mandan
			1/4 Hidatsa
			1/4 Arikara <u>13/16</u>
	CARDINAL, Amber Rae	12-14-87	1/8 Lake Superior Chippewa
			1/8 Arikara
			1/32 Hidatsa <u>9/32</u>
	CONKLIN, Sean Ray	1-31-78	1/4 Hidatsa
	CROWS HEART, Derek James	5-06-85	1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux
			1/16 Hidatsa
			35/64 Mandan 7/64 Arikara 31/32
		· 	7704 AFIRATA <u>51752</u>
	CROWS HEART, Rosalynn Sunshine	1-15-83	1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux
			1/16 Hidatsa 
			7/64 Arikara 31/32
		11 04 05	•••••••
	CROWS HEART, Roxanne Kaylene	11-24-87	l/4 Ft. Peck Sioux l/16 Hidatsa
		•	35/64 Mandan
			7/64 Arikara <u>31/32</u>
	DIAZ LOPEZ, Erica Elizabeth	5-12-88	1/4 St. Rock Sioux
			1/8 Hidatsa <u>3/8</u>
	DORAN, Amanda Marie	8-20-86	1/8 Northern Cheyenne
	DORAN, AMAINA MALLE		23/64 Arikara <u>31/64</u>
	ET VAINI Matthew Macmac	3-28-82	27/128 Assiniboine
	FLYNN, Matthew Thomas	J-20-02	$\frac{27}{128} \text{ Assimibolite}$ $\frac{1}{8} \text{ Hidatsa} \qquad \frac{43}{128}$
		0.12.77	
)	FLYNN, Michael James	9-13-77	27/128 Assiniboine 1/8 Hidatsa 43/128

FONTENOT, Christine Louise	5-31-65	27/128 Assiniboine 1/8 Hidatsa <u>43/128</u>
FONTENOT, Darrell Jean	4-19-63	27/128 Assiniboine 1/8 Hidatsa <u>43/128</u>
FONTENOT, Darren Bradley	8-8-68	27/128 Assiniboine 1/8 Hidatsa <u>43/128</u>
FONTENOT, Julia Lynn	10-14-74	27/128 Assiniboine 1/8 Hidatsa <u>43/128</u>
GARNESS, Catherine Rose	5-30-87	3/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 1/8 Hidatsa <u>5/16</u>
GOMEZ, Vanessa Enedina	8-31-84	<pre>1/4 Arikara-Chippewa    (Based on 1936 Roll)</pre>
HALE, Casey Mitchell	3-12-88	1/2 Sac & Fox 1/2 Mandan <u>4/4</u>
HALL, Katie Rachel	2-29-88	13/32 Hidatsa
HAMM, Alberta Frances (adopted - Fox)	12-28-64	1/4 Montana Gros Ventre 5/32 Rocky Boy Chippewa 7/16 Arikara <u>27/32</u>
HENRY, Jenna Leigh	2-04-88	13/32 Hidatsa
JETTY, Brandon Brice	5-24-87	1/8 Devils Lake Sioux 7/16 St. Rock Sioux 1/4 Hidatsa <u>13/16</u>
LEWIS, Myles Lee	8-16-88	11/32 Arikara 1/8 Hidatsa <u>15/32</u>
LOVEJOY, Teresa Ashley Jean	9-01-87	3/16 St. Rock Sioux 7/32 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa <u>1/2</u>
MASON, Jessie Renee	11-8-82	l/8 Devils Lake Sioux l/4 Hidatsa <u>3/8</u>
MATHEWS, Kayla Ann	1-8-88	1/4 Arikara
McCARTY, Nicole Lynn	7-25-88	l/16 Assiniboine l/16 Seneca l/8 Arikara l/8 Mandan l1/128 Turtle Mt. Chippewa <u>59/</u>
McHUGH, Sheldon Lee	6-21-88	1/8 St. Rock Sioux 3/32 Arikara 7/32 Hidatsa <u>7/16</u>
MOBERG, John Kingden	4-9-88	7/16 Hidatsa

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

MORAN, Anthony Joseph	6-23-88	1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 31/128 Mandan
		1/2 Hidatsa <u>103/128</u>
MORSETTE, Daniel Lee	5-22-83	1/2 St. Rock Sioux 3/16 Arikara
		1/4 Hidatsa <u>15/16</u>
MUNOZ, Maria DeJesus	9-16-86	<pre>1/4 Arikara-Chippewa (based on 1936 roll)</pre>
PAINTE, Donald Lynne Jr.	6-08-85	3/16 Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux 21/64 Arikara <u>33/64</u>
PAINTE, Roselynn Faye	7-10-86	3/16 Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux 21/64 Arikara <u>33/64</u>
PLENTY CHIEF, Danielle Thomasine	1-06-72	3/8_St. Rock Sioux 1/8 Arikara <u>1/2</u>
PLENTY CHIEF, Kyla Marie	8-10-83	3/8 Crow Creek Sioux 1/4 St. Rock Sioux 1/4 Arikara 7/8
PLENTY CHIEF, Lillian	9-01-68	3/8 St. Rock Sioux
		1/8 Arikara <u>1/2</u>
REIMER, Daniel Howard	3-11-85	1/4 Mandan 1/4 Hidatsa <u>1/2</u>
SCHILF, Ian Michael	3-06-86	1/4 Hidatsa 1/4 Arikara <u>1/2</u>
SEABOY, Jared Thomas	2-28-85	l/4 St. Rock Sioux l/4 Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux l/4 Hidatsa <u>3/4</u>
STAPLES, Justin Kyle	3-23-88	43/128 Mississippi Band of Chippewa
		1/2 Mandan <u>107/128</u>
STAR, Jason	5-21-85	19/64 Oglala Sioux 3/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 1/4 Arikara <u>47/64</u>
TOOKENAY, Michael Jarrot	2-21-79	1/4 Arikara
TOOKENAY, Nicholas Bryan	2-21-79	1/4 Arikara
TYNDALL, Valinda Belinda Jean	2-18-87	27/128 Omaha 15/64 Arikara <u>57/128</u>
WATERS, Jamie Francis	11-12-86	1/4 Arikara
WEGNER, Ramaul Joseph	6-10-76	1/4 Arikara-Chippewa (based on 1936 roll)

PAGE 4

WHITE MOUNTAIN, Murice James	6-20-87	1/4 St. Rock Sioux 1/4 Mandan
		1/4 Hidatsa <u>3/4</u>
WHITE OWL, Derek Lee	6-23-88	7/16 St. Rock Sioux 1/2 Mandan <u>15/16</u>
WILKINSON, Jody Wade	8-21-87	13/32 St. Rock Sioux 3/32 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa <u>19/32</u>
WOUNDED FACE, Christopher Shane	6-15-87	13/128 Ft. Peck Sioux 5/8 Mandan 1/4 Hidatsa <u>125/128</u>
YELLOW BIRD, Brandon Lee	5-21-88	l/4 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 23/64 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa <u>45/64</u>
YELLOW BIRD, Brittany Marie	11-19-86	l/4 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 3/32 Hidatsa 23/64 Arikara 45/64